HALIFAX HURRICANES RINGETTE ASSOCIATION

Policy Manual

Subject:	RATES AND FEES POLICY	Policy No. 21.0
Issued By:	HHRA Board of Directors	Date of Issue: 25/08/2024
Approved By:	HHRA Board of Directors	Revision Date: 23/09/2025
Form(s) Required:		

21.1: See the charts below for up-to-date rates and fees for the Halifax Hurricanes Ringette Association:

21.1.1 Administrative Fees

Туре	Fee
Returned or NSF Cheque	\$30.00 per cheque
Equipment Rental Fee	\$100.00 per season \$50.00 per half season
Equipment Rental Deposit	\$450.00 per rental
Missing or Damaged Jersey Fee	\$100.00
Credit Card Admin Fee	2.2% of total amount charged

21.1.2 Registration Fees – 2025/26

Division	Regular Registration	New Athlete	Family
FLIN	Ć405.00	Discount	Discount
FUN	\$195.00	10%	Two Athletes
	Half Season		\$50.00 per
	1st half Oat to Dan		family
	1 st half – Oct to Dec		There are Arbitation
	and I If I I I I		Three + Athletes
	2 nd half – Jan to Mar		\$100.00 per
1110	ά 7 .ε. οο	400/	family
U10	\$765.00	10%	Two Athletes
			\$50.00 per
			family
			Three + Athletes
			\$100.00 per
			family
U12, U14, U16	\$890.00	10%	Two Athletes
			\$50.00 per
			family
			Three + Athletes
			\$100.00 per
			family
U19	\$660.00	10%	Two Athletes
			\$50.00 per
			family
			Three + Athletes
			\$100.00 per
			family
18+/Masters	\$450.00	n/a	n/a
•	·		,
Full-Time Goalies	\$505.00	10%	n/a
(U12, U14 U16 only)		_	
Full-Time Goalies (U19)	\$91.00	n/a	n/a
Optional Tier 1 Evaluations	\$125.00	n/a	n/a
(U14 & U16 only)			

21.1.3 Registration Refunds Prior to Team Formation

Description	Refund	HHRA
		Admin Fee
Before first ice time	Full Amount less Admin	Applicable credit card fees
(evaluation or balancing)	Fee	
After first ice time	Full Amount less Admin	Applicable credit card fees
(evaluation or balancing)	Fee	

21.1.4 Registration Refunds Post Team Formation – Until November 30th

Description	Refund	HHRA Admin Fee
Refund after team formation	Prorated	Applicable credit card fees

21.2 RELATED POLICIES:

- 2.0 Athlete Safety Policy
- 22.0 Equipment Rental Policy
- 24.0 Jerseys

21.3 POLICY REVIEW:

Revision Date	Revision	Reason
25/08/2024	New Policy	Approved in season by the HHRA Board of Directors.
02/06/2025		Ratified at the 2024/25 AGM by majority vote.
23/09/2025	Addition of the Missing and Damaged Jersey Fee to 21.1.1	Amended in season by the HHRA Board of Directors.
	Addition of Credit Card Admin Fee to 21.1.1	
	Updated 21.1.2 Registration Fees for 2025/26 season.	
	Addition of Family Discount information to 21.1.2. Addition of Optional Tier 1 Evaluations to 21.1.2.	
	Addition of the U19 Full-Time Goalie Fee.	